BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NUMBER 25-2.x

A RESOLUTION PERTAINING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD

WHEREAS, the Historic Preservation Board was established pursuant to Section 4.582, Development Review Procedures, Land Development Regulations; and

WHEREAS, Section 4,582.B., Development Review Procedures, Land Development Regulations establishing the required qualifications of such members; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 1212 adopted on December 12, 2023 establishes the number of members; and

WHEREAS, the following individuals meet the described qualifications and are aware of the purpose, duties, and responsibilities of service on the Historic Preservation Board.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Board of County Commissioners hereby appoints the following to serve on the Historic Preservation Board for terms to begin February 24, 2025 and end February 23, 2029.

NAME TYPE OF M name Architect wi to Historic P Evan Anderson General Cor Robert Steele At-Large Me	th Professional or Educational Experience Related reservation
Duly adopted this 11 th day of February 2025.	
ATTEST:	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA
CAROLYN TIMMANN, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER	SARAH HEARD, CHAIR
	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

SARAH W. WOODS, COUNTY ATTORNEY